### OP \$1115.00 397033

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM444415

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC (f/k/a Congress Financial Corporation (Central)), as Administrative Agent		09/22/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Beemak Plastics, LLC
Street Address:	900 N. Michigan Ave., Ste 1800
Internal Address:	c/o The Edgewater Funds
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60611
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Deflecto, LLC
Street Address:	900 N. Michigan Ave., Ste 1800
Internal Address:	c/o The Edgewater Funds
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60611
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 44**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3970331	GRAB-A-CARD
Registration Number:	4097013	ENVIRONMAT
Registration Number:	4724164	DUOMAT
Registration Number:	4724161	EZLINK
Registration Number:	4593295	FREE & CLEAR
Registration Number:	4348082	SAVE YOUR SURFACE
Registration Number:	4279922	HARBOUR POINTE
Registration Number:	4506153	EZDOCK
Registration Number:	4137038	INTERIOR IMAGE

TRADEMARK REEL: 006160 FRAME: 0884

900422346

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3396007	DOCUHOLDER
Registration Number:	3478213	TECH REST
Registration Number:	3986741	SUSTAINABLE OFFICE
Registration Number:	3858175	DON'T FORGET THE CHAIRMAT
Registration Number:	4455221	SUSTAINABLE OFFICE
Registration Number:	4268479	LIT LOC
Registration Number:	4040066	ROLLAMAT
Registration Number:	3476160	EXECUMAT
Registration Number:	3476158	ECONOMAT
Registration Number:	3476156	DURAMAT
Registration Number:	4042292	MYSTYLE
Registration Number:	3136320	DOCUMENT BROWSER
Registration Number:	3025798	DEFLECTO
Registration Number:	2840799	SUPERIOR IMAGE
Registration Number:	2840798	CLASSIC IMAGE
Registration Number:	2827252	UNDEREVE
Registration Number:	2827251	SUPURR GUARD
Registration Number:	2728293	SUPERTRAY
Registration Number:	2782422	DOCUPOCKET
Registration Number:	2654924	DOCUTRAY
Registration Number:	2471750	DOCUPOCKET
Registration Number:	2598849	GLASSTIQUE
Registration Number:	2186640	HOOKER-UPPER
Registration Number:	2121230	SUPURR-VENT
Registration Number:	1790384	FOLDEM-UP
Registration Number:	1641248	STAND-TALL
Registration Number:	1384085	SATE-LITE
Registration Number:	1020535	DEFLECT-O
Registration Number:	1183659	SUPURR-FLEX
Registration Number:	1190313	EXTRA-HEAT
Registration Number:	1155174	X-RACK
Registration Number:	0781754	DEFLECT-O
Registration Number:	2054360	TILT BIN
Registration Number:	1167254	BEEMAK
Registration Number:	2153952	TRU-VU

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3128637865

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-201-3865

Email: sharon.patterson@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Sharon Patterson, Paralegal

**Address Line 1:** Goldberg Kohn Ltd., 55 E. Monroe St.

Address Line 2: Ste. 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7428.026
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sharon Patterson
SIGNATURE:	/sharon patterson/
DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2017

### **Total Attachments: 22**

source=Deflecto IP release#page1.tif source=Deflecto IP release#page2.tif source=Deflecto IP release#page3.tif source=Deflecto IP release#page4.tif source=Deflecto IP release#page5.tif source=Deflecto IP release#page6.tif source=Deflecto IP release#page7.tif source=Deflecto IP release#page8.tif source=Deflecto IP release#page9.tif source=Deflecto IP release#page10.tif source=Deflecto IP release#page11.tif source=Deflecto IP release#page12.tif source=Deflecto IP release#page13.tif source=Deflecto IP release#page14.tif source=Deflecto IP release#page15.tif source=Deflecto IP release#page16.tif source=Deflecto IP release#page17.tif source=Deflecto IP release#page18.tif source=Deflecto IP release#page19.tif source=Deflecto IP release#page20.tif source=Deflecto IP release#page21.tif source=Deflecto IP release#page22.tif

### RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN CERTAIN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Release of Grant of Security Interest in Certain Intellectual Property (this "Release") is entered into this 22nd day of September, 2017 by and between Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC (f/k/a Congress Financial Corporation (Central)), as administrative agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Agent") for the Lenders (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below and each of the entities listed on the signature pages hereof (each a "Grantor" and, collectively, the "Grantors").

### $\underline{W} \underline{I} \underline{T} \underline{N} \underline{E} \underline{S} \underline{S} \underline{E} \underline{T} \underline{H}$ :

WHEREAS, the Agent for the benefit of the Lenders holds a security interest in Grantors' intellectual property set forth in <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto (the "<u>Intellectual Property</u>");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Amended and Restated Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of December 20, 2012 (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among JIII LLC (the "Borrower"), the Lenders and the Agent, the Lenders severally agreed to make extensions of credit to the Borrower upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein:

WHEREAS, each Grantor agreed, pursuant to a Guarantee dated as of August 16, 2001 in favor of the Agent (as the same may be reaffirmed, amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guaranty Agreement") to guarantee the Obligations (as defined in the Credit Agreement);

WHEREAS, all of Grantors are party to a General Security Agreement and Trademark Security Agreement (each dated as of August 16, 2001 and as the same may be reaffirmed, amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time the "Security Agreements") pursuant to which the Grantors are required to execute and deliver a trademark security agreement; and

WHEREAS, the trademark security agreement (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>" was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office, on December 28, 2012, at Reel 4927, Frame 0966; and

WHEREAS, the Borrower and Grantors have requested that the Agent on behalf of the Lenders release all of the Lenders' security interests in the Intellectual Property, and the Agent on behalf of the Lenders has agreed to do so.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the parties to this Release intending to be legally bound, agree as follows.

1. The Agent on behalf of the Lenders hereby releases in its entirety any and all security interests it has against the Intellectual Property, and the Lenders hereby agrees, at the expense of the Borrower and Grantors, to take any actions and to execute any further documents necessary or reasonably requested by the Borrower and Grantors to effectuate or evidence such

release, including, but not limited to, the execution and delivery of those documents necessary under Article 9 of the Uniform Commercial Code or other applicable law.

- 2. The parties hereto authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to record this Release against the Intellectual Property.
- 3. This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Illinois without regard to the conflict of law principles thereof.
- 4. This Release may not be modified, nor may any provision hereof be waived, orally or in any manner other than by an agreement in writing signed by the parties hereto or their respective successors and assigns.
- 5. All rights hereunder shall accrue to, and all obligations hereunder shall be binding upon, the heirs, representatives, successors, assigns and transferees of the parties hereto.
- 6. This Release may be executed in any number of separate counterparts, each of which, when so executed, shall be deemed an original, and all of said counterparts taken together shall be deemed to constitute but one and the same instrument.

CHICAGO/#3035294.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have entered into this Release as of the date first above written, intending to be legally bound.

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, as Agent  By: Name: Title:
BEEMAK PLASTICS, LLC, as a Grantor
By: Name: Title:
DEFLECTO, LLC, as a Grantor
By: Name: Title:

CHICAGO/#3035294.1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006160 FRAME: 0889

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have entered into this Release as of the date first above written, intending to be legally bound.

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, as Agent

By:
Name:
Title:

BEEMAK PLASTICS, LLC, as a Grantor

Ву:

Name: Paul A. Thompson
Title: Chief Financial Officer

DEFLECTO, LLC, as a Grantor

Name: Paul A. Thompson

Title: President

[Intellectual Property Lien Release]

### **SCHEDULE 1**

[ATTACHED]

CHICAGO/#3035294.1

# **Summary of Trademark Filings**

Security Interest: Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as Administrative Agent (12/20/12) (Reel/Frame: 4927/0966) Deflecto, LLC Security Interest: Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as Administrative Agent (12/20/12) (Reel/Frame: 4927/0966) Deflecto, LLC Security Interest: Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as Administrative Agent (12/20/12) (Reel/Frame: 4927/0966) Deflecto, LLC Security Interest: Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as Administrative Agent (12/20/12) (Reel/Frame: 4927/0966)	4/21/15 4/21/15 8/26/14 8/26/14	4724161 4793295 4593295	Registered Registered Registered	85699874 8561793 85678337	Ezlink  Free & Clear  Save Your Surface
Deflecto, LLC Security Interest: Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as Administrative Agent (12/20/12) (Reel/Frame: 4927/0966)	2/7/12	4097013	Registered	85182305	Environmat
Deflecto, LLC Security Interest: Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as Administrative Agent (12/20/12) (Reel/Frame: 4927/0966)	5/31/11	3970331	Registered	85146311	Grab-A-Card
OWNER INFORMATION	REGIS. DATE	REGISTRATION NUMBER	STATUS	SERIAL NUMBER	MARK

	Deflecto, LLC Security Interest:	10/5/10	3858175	Registered	77858596	Don't Forget The Chairmat
I	Security Interest: Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as Administrative Agent (12/20/12) (Reel/Frame: 4927/0966)					
	Deflecto, LLC	6/28/11	3986741	Registered	77981957	Sustainable Office
<u> </u>	Security Interest: Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as Administrative Agent (12/20/12) (Reel/Frame: 4927/0966)					
	Deflecto, LLC	7/29/08	3478213	Registered	78903579	Tech Rest
<u> </u>	Security Interest: Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as Administrative Agent (12/20/12) (Reel/Frame: 4927/0966)					
	Deflecto, LLC	3/11/08	3396007	Registered	78708168	Docuholder
<u> </u>	Administrative Agent (12/20/12) (Reel/Frame: 4927/0966)					
	Deflecto, LLC Security Interest:  Wells Earm Capital Einance 11 Capita	5/1/12	413/038	Registered	85382530	Interior Image
	(Neel/Faille: 492//0900)	71110	1127020		0700700	1
TD	Deflecto, LLC Security Interest: Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as Administrative Agent (12/20/12) (Reel/Frame: 4927/0966)	4/1/14	4506153	Registered	83643631	Ezdock
1	Security Interest: Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as Administrative Agent (12/20/12) (Reel/Frame: 4927/0966)					
	Deflecto, LLC	1/22/13	4279922	Registered	85669376	Harbor Pointe
passastatatas	OWNER INFORMATION	REGIS. DATE	REGISTRATION NUMBER	STATUS	SERIAL NUMBER	MARK
l						

Security Interest: Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as Administrative Agent (12/20/12)					
Deflecto, LLC	7/29/08	3476156	Registered	77356577	Duramat
Administrative Agent (12/20/12) (Reel/Frame: 4927/0966)					
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as					
Deflecto, LLC	7/29/08	3476158	Registered	77356587	Economat
(Reel/Frame: 4927/0966)					
Administrative Agent (12/20/12)					
Security Interest:					
Deflecto, LLC	7/29/08	3476160	Registered	77356636	Execumat
(Reel/Frame: 4927/0966)					
Administrative Agent (12/20/12)					
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as					
Security Interest:			,		
Deflecto, LLC	10/18/11	4040066	Registered	77356612	Rollmat
(Reel/Frame: 4927/0966)					
Administrative Agent (12/20/12)					
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as					
Security Interest:			•		
Deflecto, LLC	1/1/13	4268479	Registered	77599151	Lit Loc
(Reel/Frame: 4927/0966)					
Administrative Agent (12/20/12)					
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as					
Security Interest:					
Deflecto, LLC	12/24/13	4455221	Registered	77808522	Sustainable Office
(Reel/Frame: 4927/0966)					
Administrative Agent (12/20/12)					
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as					
	DATE	NUMBER		NUMBER	
OWNER INFORMATION	REGIS.	REGISTRATION	STATUS	SERIAL	MARK

		00000000000000000000000000000000000000			(8000000000000000000000000000000000000
MAKK	NUMBER	SIAIUS	NUMBER	DATE	OWNER INFORMATION
					(Reel/Frame: 4927/0966)
Mystyle	77137573	Registered	4042292	10/18/11	Deflecto, LLC
					Security Interest:
					Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as
					Administrative Agent (12/20/12)
					(Reel/Frame: 4927/0966)
Document Browser	76611273	Registered	3136320	8/29/06	Deflecto, LLC
					Security Interest:
					Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as
					Administrative Agent (12/20/12)
					(Reel/Frame: 4927/0966)
Deflecto	76608864	Registered	3025798	12/13/05	Deflecto, LLC
					Security Interest:
					Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as
					Administrative Agent (12/20/12)
					(Reel/Frame: 4927/0966)
Superior Image	76280531	Registered	2840799	5/11/04	Deflecto, LLC
					Security Interests:
					Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as
					Administrative Agent (12/20/12)
					(Reel/Frame: 4927/0966)
Classic Image	76280528	Registered	2840798	5/11/04	Deflecto, LLC
					Security Interests:
					Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as
					Administrative Agent (12/20/12)
					(Reel/Frame: 4927/0966)

Deflecto, LLC Security Interests: Congress Financial Corporation (Central), as Agent (8/16/01) (Reel/Frame: 2352/0644) Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as Administrative Agent (12/20/12)	11/26/02	2654924	Registered	76196416	Docutray
Deflecto, LLC Security Interests: Congress Financial Corporation (Central), as Agent (8/16/01) (Reel/Frame: 2352/0644) Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as Administrative Agent (12/20/12) (Reel/Frame: 4927/0966)	11/11/03	2782422	Registered	76196417	Docupocket
Deflecto, LLC Security Interests: Congress Financial Corporation (Central), as Agent (8/16/01) (Reel/Frame: 2352/0644) Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as Administrative Agent (12/20/12) (Reel/Frame: 4927/0966)	6/17/03	2728293	Registered	76197259	Supertray
Deflecto, LLC Security Interests: Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as Administrative Agent (12/20/12) (Reel/Frame: 4927/0966)	3/30/04	2827251	Registered	76467319	Supurr Guard
Deflecto, LLC Security Interests: Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as Administrative Agent (12/20/12) (Reel/Frame: 4927/0966)	3/30/04	2827252	Registered	76467320	Undereve

12/16/97		Registered	74348531	Foldem-Up
(Reel/Frame: 2352/0644) Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as Administrative Agent (12/20/12) (Reel/Frame: 4927/0966)	2121230	Registered	76157619	Supurr-Vent
540 9/1/98 Deflecto, LLC Security Interests: Congress Financial Corporation (Central), as Agent (8/16/01)	2186640	Registered	75207545	Hooker-Upper
7/23/02	2598849	Registered	76031934	Glasstique
750 7/24/01 Deflecto, LLC Security Interests: Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as Administrative Agent (12/20/12) (Reel/Frame: 4927/0966)	2471750	Registered	76113202	Docupocket

Deflecto, LLC Security Interests: Congress Financial Corporation (Central), as Agent (8/16/01)	2/16/82	1190313	Registered	73277047	Extra-Heat
Deflecto, LLC Security Interests: Congress Financial Corporation (Central), as Agent (8/16/01) (Reel/Frame: 2352/0644) Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as Administrative Agent (12/20/12) (Reel/Frame: 4927/0966)	12/29/81	1183659	Registered	73294100	Supurr-Flex
Deflecto, LLC Security Interests: Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as Administrative Agent (12/20/12) (Reel/Frame: 4927/0966)	9/16/75	1020535	Registered	73014468	Deflect-O
Deflecto, LLC Security Interests: Congress Financial Corporation (Central), as Agent (8/16/01) (Reel/Frame: 2352/0607)	2/25/86	1384085	Registered	73526043	Sate-Lite
Deflecto, LLC Security Interests: Congress Financial Corporation (Central), as Agent (8/16/01) (Reel/Frame: 2352/0644) Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as Administrative Agent (12/20/12) (Reel/Frame: 4927/0966)	4/16/91	1641248	Registered	74050206	Stand-Tall
(Reel/Frame: 2352/0644) Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as Administrative Agent (12/20/12) (Reel/Frame: 4927/0966)					

Instachange Displays Limited Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as	4/28/98	2153952		74436229	Tru-Vu
Security Interests: Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as Administrative Agent (12/20/12) (Reel/Frame: 4927/0966)					
Beemak Plastics, LLC	9/1/81	1167254		73232362	Beemak
Security Interests: Congress Financial Corporation (Central), as Agent (8/16/01) (Reel/Frame: 2352/0522) Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as Administrative Agent (12/20/12) (Reel/Frame: 4927/0966)	1/2/17	2004:000		13023001	THE DIH
Reemak Plactice IIC	4/22/97	2054360		75025867	Tilt Rin
Security Interests: Congress Financial Corporation (Central), as Agent (8/16/01) (Reel/Frame: 2352/0644) Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as Administrative Agent (12/20/12) (Reel/Frame: 4927/0966)	12/15/64	0781754	Registered	72166892	Deflect-O
Deflecto Corporation Security Interests: Congress Financial Corporation (Central), as Agent (8/16/01) (Reel/Frame: 2352/0644) Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as Administrative Agent (12/20/12) (Reel/Frame: 4927/0966)	5/19/81	1155174	Registered	73221484	X-Rack
(Reel/Frame: 2352/0644) Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as Administrative Agent (12/20/12) (Reel/Frame: 4927/0966)					

# Administrative Agent (12/20/12) (Reel/Frame: 4927/0966)

## **Summary of Patent Filings**

PATENT	PATENT NO.	DATE	OWNER INFORMATION
Exhaust vent with external guard	5722181	3/3/98	Deflecto, LLC Security Interest: Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as Administrative Agent (12/20/12) (Reel/Frame: 029536/0740)
Hooded exhaust vent	5916023	6/29/99	Deflecto, LLC
			Security Interests: Congress Financial Corporation (Central), as Agent (8/16/01) (Reel/Frame: 012083/0437)
			Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as Administrative Agent (12/20/12) (Reel/Frame: 029536/0740)
Exhaust conduit connector	D417498	12/7/99	Deflecto Corporation
			Security Interests: Congress Financial Corporation (Central), as Agent (8/16/01) (Reel/Frame: 012083/0437)
			Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as Administrative Agent (12/20/12) (Reel/Frame: 029536/0740)
Over-the-door multiple hook	D429999	8/29/00	Deflecto Corporation
REALEC			Security Interests: Congress Financial Corporation (Central), as Agent (8/16/01) (Reel/Frame: 012083/0437)
			Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as Administrative Agent

Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as Administrative Agent (12/20/12) (Reel/Frame: 029536/0740)			
Deflecto Corporation	9/25/07	D551716	Leaflet holder
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as Administrative Agent (12/20/12) (Reel/Frame: 029536/0740)			
Deflecto Corporation	6/5/07	D544037	Letter tray
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as Administrative Agent (12/20/12) (Reel/Frame: 029536/0740)			
Deflecto Corporation	6/5/07	D544036	Planner stand
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as Administrative Agent (12/20/12) (Reel/Frame: 029536/0740)			
Deflecto Corporation	6/5/07	D543730	Magazine holder
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as Administrative Agent (12/20/12) (Reel/Frame: 029536/0740)			
Deflecto Corporation	12/26/06	D534063	Extension for partition
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as Administrative Agent (12/20/12) (Reel/Frame: 029536/0740)			
Deflecto Corporation	12/12/06	D533445	Partition bracket
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as Administrative Agent (12/20/12) (Reel/Frame: 029536/0740)			
Deflecto Corporation	4/4/06	D518566	Floor register
(12/20/12) (Reel/Frame: 029536/0740)			

Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as Administrative Agent (12/20/12)			
Deflecto Corporation	5/27/08	D569915	Label holder
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as Administrative Agent (12/20/12) (Reel/Frame: 029536/0740)			
Deflecto Corporation	10/30/07	D554188	Business card holder
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as Administrative Agent (12/20/12) (Reel/Frame: 029536/0740)			
Deflecto Corporation	10/30/07	D554187	File sorter
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as Administrative Agent (12/20/12) (Reel/Frame: 029536/0740)			
Deflecto Corporation	10/30/07	D554186	Pencil cup
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as Administrative Agent (12/20/12) (Reel/Frame: 029536/0740)			
Deflecto Corporation	10/30/07	DS54114	Phone stand
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as Administrative Agent (12/20/12) (Reel/Frame: 029536/0740)			
Deflecto Corporation	10/23/07	D553688	Side load tray
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as Administrative Agent (12/20/12) (Reel/Frame: 029536/0740)			
Deflecto Corporation	9/25/07	D551718	Curved sign holder
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as Administrative Agent (12/20/12) (Reel/Frame: 029536/0740)			
Deflecto Corporation	9/25/07	D551717	Sign holder

(Reel/Frame: 029536/0740)    Output		
(Reel/Frame: 029536/0740)	9689108 6/2	Dryer duct connector
		with retractable linking mechanism and method
4/17/12 Deflecto, LLC	8157109 4/1	Mountable storage apparatus
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as Administrative Agent (12/20/12) (Reel/Frame: 029536/0740)		card-like members
3/27/01 Deflecto, LLC	6206225 3/2	Portable device for displaying and dispensing
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as Administrative Agent (12/20/12) (Reel/Frame: 029536/0740)		
4/20/10 Deflecto Corporation	D613985 4/2	Floor mat
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as Administrative Agent (12/20/12) (Reel/Frame: 029536/0740)		
11/10/09 Deflecto Corporation	D603639 11/	Floor mat
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as Administrative Agent (12/20/12) (Reel/Frame: 029536/0740)		
8/18/09 Deflecto Corporation	D598217 8/1	Floor sign holder
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as Administrative Agent (12/20/12) (Reel/Frame: 029536/0740)		
11/18/08 Deflecto Corporation	D580987 11/	Electronic gadget organizer
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as Administrative Agent (12/20/12) (Reel/Frame: 029536/0740)		
9/16/08 Deflecto Corporation	D577075 9/1	Rotatable sign holder
(Reel/Frame: 029536/0740)		

Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as Administrative Agent (12/20/12)			
Deflecto, LLC	9/27/11	D645906	Literature holder
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as Administrative Agent (12/20/12) (Reel/Frame: 029536/0740)			
Deflecto, LLC	9/27/11	D645905	Literature holder
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as Administrative Agent (12/20/12) (Reel/Frame: 029536/0740)			orgin morror
Deflecto, LLC	9/6/11	D644694	Vertical/horizontal desktop
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as Administrative Agent (12/20/12) (Reel/Frame: 029536/0740)			
Deflecto, LLC	8/16/11	D643467	Desktop nameplate
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as Administrative Agent (12/20/12) (Reel/Frame: 029536/0740)			
Deflecto, LLC	7/19/11	D641794	Wall mounted sign
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as Administrative Agent (12/20/12) (Reel/Frame: 029536/0740)			
Deflecto, LLC	6/7/11	D639088	Dual sided floor sign holder
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as Administrative Agent (12/20/12) (Reel/Frame: 029536/0740)			Teceptacie
Deflecto, LLC	4/12/11	D635800	Floor sign holder with
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as Administrative Agent (12/20/12) (Reel/Frame: 029536/0740)			
Deflecto, LLC	4/5/11	D635377	Literature floor stand
(Reel/Frame: 029536/0740)			

Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as Administrative Agent (12/20/12)			
Deflecto, LLC	12/6/11	D650013	Literature holder
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as Administrative Agent (12/20/12) (Reel/Frame: 029536/0740)			
Deflecto, LLC	11/29/11	D649599	Wall mounted sign
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as Administrative Agent (12/20/12) (Reel/Frame: 029536/0740)			
Deflecto, LLC	11/29/11	D649594	Desktop sign
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as Administrative Agent (12/20/12) (Reel/Frame: 029536/0740)			
Deflecto, LLC	11/22/11	D649199	Wall mounted nameplate
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as Administrative Agent (12/20/12) (Reel/Frame: 029536/0740)			
Deflecto, LLC	11/22/11	D649195	Desktop sign
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as Administrative Agent (12/20/12) (Reel/Frame: 029536/0740)			sign
Deflecto, LLC	10/18/11	D647143	Perpendicular wall mounted
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as Administrative Agent (12/20/12) (Reel/Frame: 029536/0740)			
Deflecto, LLC	10/4/11	D646332	Desktop sign
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as Administrative Agent (12/20/12) (Reel/Frame: 029536/0740)			
Deflecto, LLC	9/27/11	D645908	Wall mounted sign
(Reel/Frame: 029536/0740)			

Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as Administrative Agent (12/20/12)			
Deflecto, LLC	12/3/13	D694557	Desk shelf
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as Administrative Agent (12/20/12) (Reel/Frame: 029536/0740)			
Deflecto, LLC	9/10/13	D689551	Hanging file holder
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as Administrative Agent (12/20/12) (Reel/Frame: 029536/0740)			
Deflecto, LLC	9/10/13	D689550	Supply organizer
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as Administrative Agent (12/20/12) (Reel/Frame: 029536/0740)			
Deflecto, LLC	4/23/13	D680591	Bottle shaped display
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as Administrative Agent (12/20/12) (Reel/Frame: 029536/0740)			uispiay with illiay bolder
Deflecto, LLC	3/5/13	D677075	Snapable front and rear
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as Administrative Agent (12/20/12) (Reel/Frame: 029536/0740)			panel sign holder
Deflecto, LLC	6/12/12	D661498	Snapable front and rear
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as Administrative Agent (12/20/12) (Reel/Frame: 029536/0740)			
Deflecto, LLC	1/10/12	D652083	Wall mounted sign
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as Administrative Agent (12/20/12) (Reel/Frame: 029536/0740)			
Deflecto, LLC	12/6/11	D650016	Desktop sign
(Reel/Frame: 029536/0740)			

Dellecto, LLC		D/10034	Magnetic vent cover
Deflecto III C	12/2/14	D718854	Magnetic vent cover
(Reel/Frame: 029536/0740)			
Deflecto, LLC	2/18/14	D699790	Sign holder
(Reel/Frame: 029536/0740)			

Registratio Owner	nSecured Party	Trade-Mark	Trade-mark Reg. No.	Security Agreement File No.
Instachange Displays Limited	Congress Financial Corporation (Central)	IDL & DESIGN	TMA463569	517385
Instachange Displays Limited	Congress Financial Corporation (Central)	TRU-VU	TMA427655	517385
Instachange Displays Limited	Congress Financial Corporation (Central)	INSTACHANGE	TMA368432	517385
Instachange Displays Limited	Congress Financial Corporation (Central)	NUTRI-PLUS	TMA338979	517385

**RECORDED: 09/25/2017**